

OWNER: TCRS, LLC  
 PROJECT: PINEWAY ADDITION INFRASTRUCTURE - PHASE 1  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 31-221170-001/002/003/005-2798  
 Bid Date/Time: June 20, 2024 2:00 p.m.

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DONDLINGER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>PAVING - ASPHALT PAVEMENT</b>											
1	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 35,850.00	\$ 35,850.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
3	Signing	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 6,322.25	\$ 6,322.25	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00
5	Excavation	1,100	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,150.00
6	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	1,100	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 803.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00
7	BMP, Back of Curb Protection	3,885	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 3,535.35	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,496.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,496.50
8	BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
9	BMP, Drop Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00
10	Rip-Rap, Light Stone	80	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00
11	AC Pavement 5" (3" Bit Base)	5,480	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 164,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 115,080.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 98,640.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 98,640.00
12	Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced	7,718	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,180.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 61,358.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,308.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,308.00
13	Concrete Pavement (VG) 7" (Reinf)	647	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,525.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,055.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,055.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,055.00
14	Concrete C & G, Type 2 (3-5/8")	3,885	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,505.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,505.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,080.00
15	Concrete Curb, Mono Edge (6")	173	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 605.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 346.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	8,865	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 39,892.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 42,552.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,162.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,162.50
17	Wheelchair Ramp	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	Pipe, End Section 18"	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00
19	Pipe, End Section 24"	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
20	Pipe, End Section 30"	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
21	Pipe, SWS 15"	124	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,440.00
22	Pipe, SWS 18"	894	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 62,580.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 98,340.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 62,580.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 58,110.00
23	Pipe, SWS 24"	453	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 58,890.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,505.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 35,334.00
24	Pipe, SWS 30"	197	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 31,520.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 22,655.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,700.00
25	Inlet Hookup	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	Inlet Underdrain	160	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00
27	Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=5' W=3')	8	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 48,800.00
28	Inlet, Drop (Single) (2' x 2')	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
29	Inlet, Drop (Double) (2' x 4')	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00
30	Inlet, Drop (Double-Double) (4'-4" x 4')	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
31	MH, Shallow SWS (4')	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
32	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	270	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,750.00
<b>PAVING - ASPHALT PAVEMENT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 676,916.50</b>		<b>\$ 678,953.95</b>		<b>\$ 532,825.25</b>		<b>\$ 594,052.00</b>	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DONDLINGER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>ALTERNATE #1 - ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE (OPTIONAL)</b>											
1	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -
3	Signing	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 6,322.25	\$ 6,322.25	\$ -	\$ -
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -

5	Excavation	1,100	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ -	\$ -
6	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	1,100	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 803.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -	\$ -
7	BMP, Back of Curb Protection	3,885	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 3,535.35	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,496.50	\$ -	\$ -
8	BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	BMP, Drop Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ -	\$ -
10	Rip-Rap, Light Stone	80	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
11	Roller Compacted Concrete Pavement 6"	5,110	SY	\$ 34.00	\$ 173,740.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 219,730.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 218,452.50	\$ -	\$ -
11b	Concrete Pavement 6" (Reinf) (Longleaf Ct)	370	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 24,790.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 24,790.00	\$ -	\$ -
12	Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced	7,718	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,180.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 61,358.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,180.00	\$ -	\$ -
13	Concrete Pavement (VG) 7" (Reinf)	647	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,525.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 45,937.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 45,775.25	\$ -	\$ -
14	Concrete C & G, Type 2 (3-5/8")	3,885	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,505.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 73,815.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 73,815.00	\$ -	\$ -
15	Concrete Curb, Mono Edge (6")	173	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 1,409.95	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,332.10	\$ -	\$ -
16	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	8,865	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 39,892.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 55,849.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 48,757.50	\$ -	\$ -
17	Wheelchair Ramp	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
18	Pipe, End Section 18"	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
19	Pipe, End Section 24"	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ -	\$ -
20	Pipe, End Section 30"	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
21	Pipe, SWS 15"	124	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ -	\$ -
22	Pipe, SWS 18"	894	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 62,580.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 98,340.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 62,580.00	\$ -	\$ -
23	Pipe, SWS 24"	453	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 58,890.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,505.00	\$ -	\$ -
24	Pipe, SWS 30"	197	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 31,520.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 22,655.00	\$ -	\$ -
25	Inlet Hookup	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
26	Inlet Underdrain	160	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 7,320.00	\$ -	\$ -
27	Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=5' W=3')	8	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
28	Inlet, Drop (Single) (2' x 2')	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
29	Inlet, Drop (Double) (2' x 4')	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
30	Inlet, Drop (Double-Double) (4'-4" x 4')	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
31	MH, Shallow SWS (4')	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
32	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	270	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ -	\$ -
<b>ALTERNATE #1 - ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE (OPTIONAL) TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 708,456.50</b>		<b>\$ 851,767.90</b>		<b>\$ 773,446.10</b>		<b>NO BID</b>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DONDLINGER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>STORMWATER DRAIN</b>											
1	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 203,300.00	\$ 203,300.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
1	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Excavation	10,870	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,610.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 30,436.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 70,655.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 70,655.00
3	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	14,870	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,305.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 12,639.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,870.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,870.00
4	Contractor Furnished Borrow (Compacted 95%)	43,500	CY	\$ 9.50	\$ 413,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 609,000.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 593,775.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 593,775.00
5	Seeding, Temporary	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 7,120.00
6	Seeding, Permanent	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,225.00	\$ 23,225.00	\$ 23,225.00	\$ 23,225.00
7	Concrete Outlet Weir	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 39,925.00	\$ 39,925.00
8	Rip-Rap, Heavy Stone	168	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,280.00
9	BMP, Ditch Check	16	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00
10	BMP, Silt Fence	3,635	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,452.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,452.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,452.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,452.50
<b>STORMWATER DRAIN TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 552,137.50</b>		<b>\$ 829,678.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,000,157.50</b>		<b>\$ 901,382.50</b>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DONDLINGER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>SANITARY SEWER - PHASE 1</b>											
1	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
2	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
3	Pipe, SS 8"	2,944	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 161,920.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 323,840.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 479,872.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 147,200.00
4	Pipe Stub, 8"	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
5	MH, Standard SS (4')	19	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 103,550.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 102,600.00
7	MH, Joint Wrap	60	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	Riser Assembly 4", Vertical	24	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00
9	Fill, Flowable	156	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 11,856.00
10	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	1,449	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 88,389.00
11	Air Testing, SS Pipe	2,944	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,944.00
<b>SANITARY SEWER - PHASE 1 TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 397,828.00</b>		<b>\$ 594,914.00</b>		<b>\$ 662,021.00</b>		<b>\$ 501,939.00</b>	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DONDLINGER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>WATER DISTRIBUTION</b>											
1	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
3	Pipe, WL 4"	200	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00
4	Pipe, WL 8"	1,913	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 105,215.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 137,736.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 95,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 91,824.00
5	Pipe, WL DICL 8"	22	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 3,916.00
7	Pipe Casing, Fused HDPE 18" ID, By Bore	76	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 44,840.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 59,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 38,000.00
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00
9	Valve Assembly, 4"	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
10	Valve Assembly, 8"	7	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
11	Valve Assembly, Anchored 8"	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
12	Valve Assembly, Blowoff	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Valve Assembly, Air Release	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
14	BMP, Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>WATER DISTRIBUTION TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 236,015.00</b>		<b>\$ 261,136.00</b>		<b>\$ 223,890.00</b>		<b>\$ 194,440.00</b>	

<b>GRAND TOTAL PAVING - ASPHALT PAVEMENT, STORMWATER DRAIN, SANITARY SEWER - PHASE 1, AND WATER DISTRIBUTION</b>				<b>\$ 1,862,897.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,364,681.95</b>	<b>\$ 2,418,893.75</b>	<b>\$ 2,191,813.50</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL ALTERNATE #1 - ROLLER COMPACTED CONCRETE (OPTIONAL), STORMWATER DRAIN, SANITARY SEWER - PHASE 1, AND WATER DISTRIBUTION</b>				<b>\$ 1,894,437.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,537,495.90</b>	<b>\$ 2,659,514.60</b>	<b>NO BID</b>
<b>BID BOND</b>				<b>N/A</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 1</b>				<b>N/A</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 2</b>				<b>N/A</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>
<b>SCHEDULE OPTION B</b>				<b>N/A</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>X</b>
<b>SCHEDULE OPTION C</b>				<b>N/A</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>-</b>

\*TCRS, LLC has recommended Dondlinger be awarded this project pending City of Wichita approval